## **REGISTRATION – ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF STRONGPOINT ASA ON 25 APRIL 2024**

Place

The Annual General Meeting 25 April 2024 is held in the offices of ABG Sundal Colliers ASA, Ruseløkkveien 26, Oslo. Notice of attendance at the Annual General Meeting on 25 April 2024 can be sent via this attendance slip. The registration should be received by the company no later than 10:00 CET on 23 April 2024 and may be sent to the company via email (email: investor@strongpoint.com). If you are unable to attend after you have registered, a written and dated proxy can be submitted at the general meeting.

The undersigned will attend the Annual General Meeting of StrongPoint ASA on 25 April 2024 and will (check-off): Vote for my/our shares 

Vote for shares pursuant to the enclosed proxy(ies)

The name and address of the shareholder: \_\_\_\_

Date

The signature of the shareholder